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     MANSUETO, ANTONIO II O. 
 
     VP – A & E 
     MCSI Konsult, Inc. 
     108-B Malakas St., Central District, Diliman, Q.C. 
 
     Tel. No.  :  920-0862 
     Home Address  :  43-A Tabada St., Mambalig, Cebu City 
     Mobile No.  :  0915-5583996/0919-4755338 
     Email Address  :  boyie_mans@yahoo.com    

 
CIAC Accreditation : 2005 
PICAM Membership : 2005 
Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member 

 
 
WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.) 

 
Job Title 
 
Vice President, A&E Services 
Administrative Officer 
 
Mechanical Engineer 
 
Administrative Engineer 
 
Plant Engineer/Inspector 
 
Head, General Services Section 
Logistic/Equipment Engineer 
Mechanical Engineer 
 
Mechanical Engineer/Specification 
     Writer/Documentation 
Mechanicla Engineer/Researcher 
      

Office 
 
MCSI Konsult, Inc. 
6MI-14, SRP ADB-Assisted, Quiniput      
     Zamboanga City Road (44 km.) 
Coastal Resource Multi-Purpose Training 
     Center 
MCSI Konsult, Inc. (Formerly Mansueto 
     Consultancy Services, Inc.) 
ADB-Assisted, Calamba-Oroqueta Road, 
     Misamis, Occidental 
Mansueto Consultancy Services, Inc. 
Mansueto Survey Exponent 
Mansueto and Associates: Various 
     Treatment Plant 
Simplex Construction Equipment Yard 
     and Workshop, RCDP 
Visayan Electric Company (Engineering 
     Department) 

Years of Service 
 

199--present 
2000-2004 

 
Jan 97-Apr 97 

 
1993-1994 

 
1991-1993 

 
1988-1990 
1983-1987 
1983-1985 

 
1982-1983 

 
1977-1982 

 
   
 

 
ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned) 
 
School 
 
Cebu Institute of Technology 
University of the Philippines, Cebu 
 
University of Southern Philippines 
     -Foundation  
 
 
 
 

 
Degree/Course 
 
B.S. in Mechanical Engineering 
Master of Management, Major in 
     Business Management (units) 
Master of Science in Environmental 
     Management (candidate) 
 

 
Year 

Graduated 
1976 

1977-1978 
 

2006 
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LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED 
 
Licensure Examination/s 
 
Accredited Engineering Consultant, Society 
     of Philippine Accredited Consultant 
Mechanical Engineer 
 

 
Year 
 
1992-present 
1977 
 

 
Remarks 
 
Reg.Cert. No. C.2.405.2 
Reg.Cert. No.12615 
 

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS 
 

Trainings/Seminars 
 
Arbitrators Continuing Education Program 
5th Construciton Arbitrator’s Training and Accreditation Course, 
     Cebu City 
Seminar/Conference – GPRA RA 9184 IRR-A 
Symposiums at the University of the Philippines, Diliman, on: 
- EO 1008, Construction Arbitration 
- RA 9184, Government Procurement Reform Act and its IRR 
- EO 278, Guidelines on Loan Negotiation and Packaging on 

Foreign – Assited Projects 
Seminar on Consulting Services and GPRA (RA 9184) – DBM,  
     Manila Hotel 
Seminar on Environmental Management, Waterfront Hotel,  
     Lahug, Cebu City 
Seminar in Ecological Solid Waste Management, SM City, 
     Cebu City 
Workshop/Seminar on Engineering and Construction 
     Supervision and Documentation, Cebu City 
Project Management, Cebu City 
National Building Code Echo Seminar/Workshop, Cebu City 
Hydroelectric Power Plant and Piping Design, Cebu City 
PERT/CPM network, Cebu City 
 
      

 

Year 
 
2006 
2005 
            
2005 
 2004 
 2003 
2002 
 
 2001 
2000 
 
 1985 
 
 1981 
 
 1980 
 
1979 

 
 

           Remarks  
 

 
   

   
 


