MANSUETO, ANTONIO II O.

VP - A & E

MCSI Konsult, Inc.

108-B Malakas St., Central District, Diliman, Q.C.

Tel. No. : 920-0862
Home Address : 43-A Tabada St., Mambalig, Cebu City
Mobile No. : 0915-5583996/0919-4755338
Email Address : boyie_mans@yahoo.com

2005 **CIAC Accreditation PICAM Membership** 2005

Position/YearsHeld Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Job Title	Office	Years of Service
Vice President, A&E Services	MCSI Konsult, Inc.	199present
Administrative Officer	6MI-14, SRP ADB-Assisted, Quiniput Zamboanga City Road (44 km.)	2000-2004
Mechanical Engineer	Coastal Resource Multi-Purpose Training Center	Jan 97-Apr 97
Administrative Engineer	MCSI Konsult, Inc. (Formerly Mansueto Consultancy Services, Inc.)	1993-1994
Plant Engineer/Inspector	ADB-Assisted, Calamba-Oroqueta Road, Misamis, Occidental	1991-1993
Head, General Services Section	Mansueto Consultancy Services, Inc.	1988-1990
Logistic/Equipment Engineer	Mansueto Survey Exponent	1983-1987
Mechanical Engineer	Mansueto and Associates: Various Treatment Plant	1983-1985
Mechanical Engineer/Specification Writer/Documentation	Simplex Construction Equipment Yard and Workshop, RCDP	1982-1983
Mechanicla Engineer/Researcher	Visayan Electric Company (Engineering Department)	1977-1982

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School	Degree/Course	Year
		Graduated
Cebu Institute of Technology	B.S. in Mechanical Engineering	1976
University of the Philippines, Cebu	Master of Management, Major in Business Management (units)	1977-1978
University of Southern Philippines -Foundation	Master of Science in Environmental Management (candidate)	2006

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examination/s	Year	Remarks
Accredited Engineering Consultant, Society of Philippine Accredited Consultant Mechanical Engineer	1992-present 1977	Reg.Cert. No. C.2.405.2 Reg.Cert. No.12615

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

Trainings/Seminars	Year	Remarks
Arbitrators Continuing Education Program 5 th Construciton Arbitrator's Training and Accreditation Course,	2006 2005	
Cebu City Seminar/Conference – GPRA RA 9184 IRR-A Symposiums at the University of the Philippines, Diliman, on: - EO 1008, Construction Arbitration	2005 2004 2003	
 RA 9184, Government Procurement Reform Act and its IRR EO 278, Guidelines on Loan Negotiation and Packaging or Foreign – Assited Projects 	2002 1 2001	
Seminar on Consulting Services and GPRA (RA 9184) – DBM, Manila Hotel	2000	
Seminar on Environmental Management, Waterfront Hotel, Lahug, Cebu City	1985	
Seminar in Ecological Solid Waste Management, SM City, Cebu City	1981	
Workshop/Seminar on Engineering and Construction Supervision and Documentation, Cebu City	1980	
Project Management, Cebu City National Building Code Echo Seminar/Workshop, Cebu City Hydroelectric Power Plant and Piping Design, Cebu City PERT/CPM network, Cebu City	1979	